
September 15th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee Meeting to be held
on Wednesday, 21st September 2016 at 5:00 pm in  the Boardroom Monaghan Row
Newry. 

The Committee Members are:

Chair:                                  Councillor R Mulgrew

Vice:                                    Councillor T Andrews

Members:                           Councillor S Burns  

                                            Councillor C Casey

                                            Councillor G Craig  

                                            Councillor D Curran

                                            Councillor G Fitzpatrick    

                                            Councillor V Harte

                                            Councillor D Hyland 

                                            Councillor J Macauley

                                            Councillor P O'Gribin                     

                                            Councillor G Stokes

                                            Councillor D Taylor  

                                            Councillor J Tinnelly

                                            Councillor J Trainor



Agenda

1. Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

Committee Business

2. Declarations of conflicts of interest.

Committee Business

3. Action sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 17 August 2016. 
(Attached).

Action sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee Meeting held on Wednesday
17 August 2016. (Attached).

Action Sheet - 17 August 2016.pdf Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control

4 Report re: implementation of the Licencsing of Pavement Cafes
Act (NI) 2014 Policy and Procedure.  (Attached).

Report re: implementation of the Licencsing of Pavement Cafes Act (NI) 2014 Policy and
Procedure. (Attached).

Report - Report NM&D Licensing of Pavement Cafes Act (Northern Ireland)
2014.pdf

Page 4

Pavement Cafes - Designation Policy.pdf Page 6

5 Report re: amendments to Part M of the Building Regulations. 
(Attached).

Report re: amendments to Part M of the Building Regulations. (Attached).

Report - Amendment to Part M of the Building Regulations.pdf Page 15

Consultation on Proposed Building Regulations.pdf Page 18



For Consideration and/or Decision - Planning

6 August 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report. 
(Attached).

August 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report. (Attached).

AUGUST 2016 Planning Committee Performance report.pdf Page 21

7 Appeals and Decisions.  (Attached).

Appeals and Decisions. (Attached).

Current Appeals and Decisions August 2016.pdf Page 26

8 Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public
Representatives.  (Attached).

Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public Representatives. (Attached).

Record of Meetings between Planning Officers & Public Reps.pdf Page 54

9 Report re: Council contribution towards EPIC replacement. 
(Attached).

Report re: Council contribution towards EPIC replacement. (Attached).

Report - EPIC Discovery Porcess.pdf Page 56

Letter@ Replacement Planning Portal System.pdf Page 58

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

10 Update report - bus shelters.  (Attached).

Update report - bus shelters. (Attached).

Report - Bus Shelter Requests.pdf Page 59

Appendix 1 - Report on Bus Shelter Request.pdf Page 60

11 Report - Kilbroney Municipal Cemetery.  (Attached).

Report - Kilbroney Cemetery.pdf Page 62

12 Report - Magheradrool Old Church and Graveyard,



Ballynahinch.  (Attached).

Report - Magheradrool Old Cemetery and Graveyard.pdf Page 64

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

13 Report re: The Strategic Waste Working Group (SWWG). 
(Attached).

Report re: The Strategic Waste Working Group (SWWG). (Attached).

Report - Strategic Waste Working Group.pdf Page 66

Meeting - Strategic Waste Working Group.pdf Page 67

14 Report re: The Future of Northern Ireland's Municpal Waste. 
(Attached).

Report re: The Future of Northern Ireland's Municpal Waste. (Attached).

Report - The Future Management of NI's Municipal Waste.pdf Page 71

Draft Action Plan - NI Waste Management.pdf Page 73

15 Report re: Cloonagh Road Household Recycling Centre -
opening hours.  (Attached).

Report re: Cloonagh Road Household Recycling Centre - opening hours. (Attached).

Report - Cloonagh Road HRC - Opening Hours.pdf Page 77

Appendix A - Cloonagh Road Household Recycling.pdf Page 79

For Noting

16 Pavement Cafes Designation Procedure.  (Attached).

Pavement Cafes Designation Procedure. (Attached).

Pavement Cafes - Designation Procedure.pdf Page 80

17 Licensing Report.  (Attached).

Licensing Report. (Attached).

 



Licensing Report September 2016.pdf Page 88

18 Building Regulations Report.  (Attached).

Building Regulations Report. (Attached).

Report - Building Regulations.pdf Page 102

19 Arc21 Joint Committee Members' Monthly Bulletin 8 September
2016.  (Attached).

Arc21 Joint Committee Members' Monthly Bulletin 8 September 2016. (Attached).

Arc21 Joint Committee Members' Monthly Bulletin.pdf Page 106

20 Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of Meeting held on
Thursday 28 July 2016.  (Attached).

Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of Meeting held on Thursday 28 July 2016.
(Attached).

 

arc21 Joint Committee Minutes 28-7-16.pdf Page 110

21 Actions Tracking Update As Attached

Actions Tracking Update As Attached

Actions Tracking Update - Sept 16.pdf Page 115

Exempt Information Items

22 Report re: off-street parking - extension of Agency Agreement
with Transport NI.  (Attached).   

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 - Information relating to the finanical or business
affairs of any particular person (including the Council holding that information)

Report - Off Street Parking.pdf Page 122



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org



Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Joe Parkes joe.parkes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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